Amendment No. 1 to Agreement #2016-0151-GM/RM

AMENDMENT NO.1TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN
SANTA FE COUNTY AND SURRQUNDS STUDIO, LLC

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of this 8 == day of MWU/,I—
2017 by and between Santa Fe County, hereinatter referred to as “County”, a New Mexico Y
political subdivision, and Surroundings Studio, LLC, hercafter referred to as “Contractor”, whose
principal address is 1611 Paseo de Peralta, Santa Fe, NM 87501.

k3

WHEREAS, on February 15, 2016, the County and the Contractor entered into Agreement
No. 2016-0151-GM/RM for development of management plans for three open space properties: 1)
Ortiz Mountains Educational Preserve, 2) Madrid Open Space and 3) Lamy Open Space Park; and

WHEREAS, Article 4 “EFFECTIVE DATE AND TERM” of the Agreement provides for a

one (1) year term and reserves the option to extend the term in one year increments on the same
terms and conditions; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. | the County wishes to exercise its option to extend
the term of this Agreement for one (1) year from February 15, 2017 to February 15, 2018 on the
same terms and conditions.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:
1. Article 4. “EFFECTIVE DATE AND TERM” a subparagraph “A” is inserted to read as follows:
A. By Amendment No. 1, the term of this Agreement is extended from February 15, 2017 to

February 15, 2018, unless earlier terminated pursuant to Section 5 (Termination) or 6
(Appropriations) of this Agreement.

(=]

All other provisions of Agreement No. 2016-0151-GM/RM not specifically amended or
modified by this Amendment No. 1 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date first written
above,

SANTA FE COUNTY:

“P{ZL]’U/LL/H W’ﬂc 41 8177
Katherine Miiler, Date
Santa Fe County Manager




Amendment No. | to Agreement #2016-0151-GM/RM

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

J/Mﬁ@ 444 /= 36 ~/F

Gregory S. Shaffer, Date
Santa Fe County Attomey

ANCE DEWNT APPROVAL:

Don D. Moya,T v Date
Santa Fe County Finance Director

SURROUNDINGS STUDIO, LLC:

Authorized Signature Date

Print Name

Print Title



APPROVED AS TO FORM:
s,
il bt [

Gregory S. Shatfer. ./
Santa Fe County Attorney

FINANCE DEPARTMENT APPROVAL;
4 "‘/7
A /4 ;

Don D. Moya, J
Santa Fe County Finance Director

SURROUNDINGS STUDIO, LLC:

-

Authorized Signature

Fth Qlama

Print Name

Pnciont

Print Titl

Amendment No. | o Agreement #2016-0151-GN/RM

/- Fe. s Z
Date

[-30-17

Date

R-07 =17

Date







